General Description
The LM4050/LM4051 are precision two-terminal, shunt-
mode, bandgap voltage references available in fixed reverse
breakdown voltages of 1.225V, 2.048V, 2.500V, 3.000V,
3.3V, 4.096V, and 5.000V. Ideal for space-critical applica-
tions, the LM4050/LM4051 are offered in the sub miniature
3-pin SC70 surface-mount packages (1.8mm x 1.8mm),
50% smaller than comparable devices in SOT23 surface-

References with Multiple Reverse Breakdown Voltages
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  12
Ordering Information
PART OUTPUT
VOLTAGE (V)
INITIAL
ACCURACY (%)
TEMPCO
(ppm/_C) TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE TOP
MARK
LM4051AEM3-1.2+T 1.225 0.1 50 -40°C to +125°C 3 SOT23 FZTO
LM4051AEX3-1.2+T 1.225 0.1 50 -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70 ASJ
LM4051BEM3-1.2+T 1.225 0.2 50 -40°C to +125°C 3 SOT23 FZTP
LM4051BEX3-1.2+T 1.225 0.2 50 -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70 ASK
LM4051CEM3-1.2+T 1.225 0.5 50 -40°C to +125°C 3 SOT23 FZTQ
LM4051CEX3-1.2+T 1.225 0.5 50 -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70 ASL
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
NO.
LAND
PATTERN NO.
3 SOT23 U3+1 21-0051 90-0179
3 SC70 X3+2 21-0075 90-0208
LM4050/LM4051 50ppm/°C Precision Micropower Shunt Voltage
References with Multiple Reverse Breakdown Voltages
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  13
Ordering Information (continued)
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns
(footprints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note
that a “+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status
only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but
the drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 7/02 Initial release —
4 5/09 Added lead-free notation and corrected topmarks in the Ordering Information
and Selector Guide sections 1, 12
5 5/11 Added automotive packages and updated the Absolute Maximum Ratings. 1, 2
6 9/11 Added automotive packages to Selector Guide and Ordering Information. 1, 12
7 1/13 Removed Selector Guide and revised Ordering Information. 1, 12
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. ©  2013 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │  14
LM4050/LM4051 50ppm/°C Precision Micropower Shunt Voltage
References with Multiple Reverse Breakdown Voltages
Revision History
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  LM4050AEM3-2.1+T  LM4050AEM3-2.5+T  LM4050AEM3-5.0+T  LM4050BEM3-2.5+T  LM4050BEM3-4.1+T